
AFOBMC ACTIVE MEMBER (UNTIL 03 JUNE 2025)

No. Membership no. Name Organization Email address TYPE
1 MY00002 Adibah Yahya UTM adibah@fbb.utm.my Life member
2 MY00009 Alina Wagiran UTM alina@utm.my Life member
3 MY00015 Azman Abd Samad UTM azmansamad@utm.my Life member
4 MY00016 Azura Amid IIUM azuraamid@iium.edu.my Life member
5 MY00029 Goh Kian Mau UTM gohkianmau@utm.my Life member
6 MY00033 Hidayah Ariffin UPM hidayah@upm.edu.my Life member
7 MY00035 Foo Hooi Ling UPM hlfoo@upm.edu.my Life member
8 MY00036 Huzalina Hussin UTM huszalina@utm.my Life member
9 MY00041 Jeffrey Lim Seng Heng MARDI shlim@mardi.gov.my Life member

10 MY00047 Khanom Simarani UM hanom_ss@um.edu.my Life member
11 MY00053 Madihah Md Salleh UTM madihah@fbb.utm.my Life member
12 MY00059 Mior Ahmad Khusairi Mohd Zahari UMP ahmadkhushairi@gmail.com Life member
13 MY00060 Mohamad Faizal Ibrahim UPM faizal_ibrahim@upm.edu.my Life member
14 MY00073 Mohd Helmi Sani UTM helmisani@utm.my Life member
15 MY00079 Noor Aini Abdul Rashid UTM nooraini_nar@yahoo.com Life member
16 MY00082 Nor Azimah Mohd Zain UTM azimah@fbb.utm.my Life member
17 MY00083 Nuratiqah Kamsani Biocon tiqah1309@yahoo.com Life member
18 MY00088 Nurashikin Ihsan UTM nurashikin@fbb.utm.my Life member
19 MY00091 Lai Oi Ming UPM omlai@upm.edu.my Life member
20 MY00094 Phang Lai Yee UPM phanglaiyee@upm.edu.my Life member
21 MY00102 Rozaimi Abu Samah UMP rozaimi@ump.edu.my Life member
22 MY00106 Shafinaz Shahir UTM shafinaz@fbb.utm.my Life member
23 MY00107 Shankar Ramanathan PRIVATE shankar.utm@gmail.com Life member
24 MY00108 Shaza Eva Mohamad UTM shaza@utm.my Life member
25 MY00115 Suraini Abd Aziz UPM suraini@upm.edu.my Life member
26 MY00119 Vikineswari Sabaratnam UM viki@um.edu.my Life member
27 MY00120 Zaharah Ibrahim UTM zaharah@fbb.utm.my Life member
28 MY00127 Noor Faizah Ismail FRI, GLAMI LEMI nfaizahismail@yahoo.com Life member
29 MY00135 Chong Chun Shiong UTM cschong@utm.my Life member
30 MY00138 Phang Ing Chia IIUM ingchia@iium.edu.my Life member
31 MY00139 Tengku Haziyamin Tengku Abdul Hamid IIUM haziyamin@iium.edu.my Life member
32 MY00149 Siti Halimah Hasmoni UTM sitihalimah@utm.my Life member
33 MY00151 Pasupulet Visweswara Rao UMK visuthebiotech@gmail.com Life member
34 MY00154 Ahmad Muhaimin Roslan UPM ar_muhaimin@upm.edu.my Life member
35 MY00157 Mohd Azwan Jenol UPM azwan.jenol@gmail.com Life member
36 MY00171 Norhayati Ramli UPM yatiramli98@gmail.com Life member
37 MY00174 Sharifah Soplah Syed Abdullah UNIKL (MICET) sharifahsoplah@gmail.com Life member
38 MY00185 Zaidah Rahmat UTM zaidah@fbb.utm.my Life member
39 MY00188 Mohd Ali Hassan UPM alihas@upm.edu.my Life member
40 MY00198 Mohd Zulkhairi Mohd Yusoff UPM mzulkhairi@upm.edu.my Life member



41 MY00201 Ezyana Kamal Bahrin UPM ezie2501@yahoo.com Life member
42 MY00207 Nor Azman Kasan UMT norazman@umt.edu.my Life member
43 MY00210 Lisa Ong Gaik Ai UTAR ongga@utar.edu.my Life member
44 MY00212 Zetty Norhana Balia Yusof UPM zettynorhana@upm.edu.my Life member
45 MY00214 Noor Faizul Hadry Nordin IIUM faizul@iium.edu.my Life member
46 MY00216 Mohd Rafein Zakaria UPM mohdrafein@upm.edu.my Life member
47 MY00222 Nurliyana Ahmad Zawawi UTM nurliyana@fbb.utm.my Life member
48 MY00223 Tan Yee Shin UM tanyeeshin@um.edu.my Life member
49 MY00225 Siti Sarah Othman UPM sarahothman@upm.edu.my Life member
50 MY00226 Nor Asma Razak UPM norasmarazak@upm.edu.my Life member
51 MY00228 Siti Pauliena Mohd Bohari UTM pauliena@utm.my Life member
52 MY00242 Zul Ilham Zulkiflee Lubes UM ilham@um.edu.my Life member
53 MY00268 Nahrul Hayawin Zainal MPOB nahrul.hayawin@mpob.gov.my Life member
54 MY00272 Mohd Razip Samian USM razip.samian@gmail.com Life member
55 MY00273 Suriana Sabri UPM suriana@upm.edu.my Life member
56 MY00293 Loo Keat Wei UTAR lookw@utar.edu.my Life member
57 MY00309 Nazalan Mohd Najimudin USM nazalan@usm.my Life member
58 MY00315 Juferi Idris UiTM juferi_idris@yahoo.com.sg Life member
59 MY00325 Fazilah Abd Manaf UTM fazilah@fbb.utm.my Life member
60 MY00332 Koh Soo Peng MARDI karenkoh@mardi.gov.my Life member
61 MY00356 Grrace Ng Hui Suan UCSI suan0329@gmail.com Life member
62 MY00360 Teo Chee Leong PRIVATE anthony1109@hotmail.my Life member
63 MY00369 Nur Hilwani Ismail UiTM hilwani@salam.uitm.edu.my Life member
64 MY00374 Normah Haron IIUM normahh@iium.edu.my Life member
65 MY00380 Lai Kok Song UPM laikoksong@upm.edu.my Life member
66 MY00390 Armstrong Omoregie SWINBURNE UNI, SARAWAK aomoregie@swinburne.edu.my Life member
67 MY00401 Goh Hoe Han UKM gohhh@ukm.edu.my Life member
68 MY00406 Maizatul Akma Ibrahim IIUM maizatulakma@iium.edu.my Life member
69 MY00418 Dayang Salwani Awang Adeni UNIMAS adsalwa@unimas.my Life member
70 MY00447 Suhaila Mohd Omar IIUM osuhaila@iium.edu.my Life member
71 MY00465 Mardiana Mohd Ashaari IIUM mardianama@iium.edu.my Life member
72 MY00501 Jamaliah Md Jahim UKM jamal@ukm.edu.my Life member
73 MY00509 Kamariah Long MARDI amai@mardi.gov.my Life member
74 MY00513 Ruhil Hayati Hamdan UMK ruhilhayati1982@gmail.com Life member
75 MY00517 Charles S Variappan UMS csvairappan@gmail.com Life member
76 MY00536 Saila Ismail UPM saila.ismail@gmail.com Life member
77 MY00548 Lam Ming Quan UTM mqlam2@gmail.com Life member
78 MY00552 Hazniza Adnan MARDI hazniza@mardi.gov.my Life member
79 MY00572 Aizi Nor Mazila Ramli UMP aizinor@ump.edu.my Life member
80 MY00573 Phan Chia Wai UM phanchiawei@gmail.com Life member
81 MY00575 Muhammad Farid Azlan Halmi JAB KIMIA MALAYSIA faridazlan@hotmail.com Life member
82 MY00589 Tong Kim Suan UTAR hclkstong@yahoo.com Life member
83 MY00590 Mohd Nor Nawi UMP mnonawi@gmail.com Life member



84 MY00601 Nozieana Binti Khairuddin UPM Bintulu nozieana@upm.edu.my Life member
85 MY00602 Kopli Bujang UNIMAS bkopli@unimas.my Life member
86 MY00609 Rosimah Nulit UPM rosimahn@upm.edu.my Life member
87 MY00611 Siti Nurbaya Oslan UPM snurbayaoslan@upm.edu.my Life member
88 MY00625 Norizan Ahmat UiTM drnorizanahmat@gmail.com Life member
89 MY00631 Nur Fariza Abdul Rahman UPM nfariza1985@gmail.com Life member
90 MY00635 Nur Amira Syahirah Mazlan UPM amirasyahirah_gmc@yahoo.com Life member
91 MY00636 Mazlina Mohd Ariffin UTM mazlina.mohdariffin@gmail.com Life member
92 MY00638 Mohd Shamzi Mohamad UPM m_shamzi@upm.edu.my Life member
93 MY00640 Ngui Sing Ngieng UNIMAS simongs65580@gmail.com Life member
94 MY00645 Awang Ahmad Salihin Awang Husaini UNIMAS haahmad@unimas.my Life member
95 MY00648 Mohamad Zulfazli Mohd Sobri UPM zulfazli@upm.edu.my Life member
96 MY00649 Maimunah Mustakim UiTM maimunah@puncakalam.uitm.edu.my Life member
97 MY00651 Nur Diyana Alyas MARDI nurdiyana@mardi.gov.my Life member
98 MY00664 Dzulsuhaimi Daud UiTM dzuls990@gmail.com Life member
99 MY00665 Rafidah Husen UiTM rafidahh@sarawak.uitm.edu.my Life member

100 MY00667 Citartan Marimuthu USM citartan@gmail.com Life member
101 MY00670 Sharifah Aminah Syed Mohamad UiTM sharifah459@salam.uitm.edu.my Life member
102 MY00673 Nadiatul Syima Mohd Shahid UiTM nadiatul@salam.uitm.edu.my Life member
103 MY00677 Siren Linggang DOA Sarawak sirenlinggang@sarawak.gov.my Life member
104 MY00684 Asilah Ahmad Tajudin UPM asilah_at@upm.edu.my Life member
105 MY00685 Muhammad Abdul Latiff Abu Bakar UTHM latiff@uthm.edu.my Life member
106 MY00692 Mariatulqabtiah Abd Razak UPM mariatulqabtiah@upm.edu.my Life member
107 MY00693 Faridah binti Aminullah UTM faridah9090@gmail.com Life member
108 MY00696 Nashrul Fazli Mohd Nasir UNIMAP nashrul@unimap.edu.my Life member
109 MY00702 Mohd Farizal Ahmad Kamaroddin UTM farizal@utm.my Life member
110 MY00704 Noorjahan Banu Alitheen UPM noorjahan@upm.edu.my Life member
111 MY00705 Nur Kusaira Khairul Ikram UM nkusaira@um.edu.my Life member
112 MY00713 Jessica Jeyanthi A/P James Antony UPM Bintulu jessica@upm.edu.my Life member
113 MY00722 Nadiah Sulaiman UKM nadiahsulaiman@ukm.edu.my Life member
114 MY00724 Nurzila Ab Latif UTM nurzila@utm.my Life member
115 MY00751 Ruzaidi Azli Mohd Mokhtar UMS ruzaidi@ums.edu.my Life member
116 MY00752 Shaufique Fahmi Ahmad Sidique UPM shaufique@upm.edu.my Life member
117 MY00753 Vivien Jong Yi Mian UiTM vivien@uitm.edu.my Life member
118 MY00754 Mariam Firdhaus Mad Nordin UTM mariamfirdhaus@utm.my Life member
119 MY00762 Raihana binti Ridzuan UTM raihana.r@utm.my Life member
120 MY00543 Mailin binti Misson UMS mailin@ums.edu.my Life member
121 MY00199 Grace Joy Wei Lie Chin UMS gracejoy@ums.edu.my Life member
122 MY00250 Muhammad Siddiq Mohamed Salleh PRIVATE siddiqsalleh@gmail.com Life member
123 MY00565 Sarah Stephenie John Sandanaraj QUEST INT UNI sarah.stephenie@qiup.edu.my Life member
124 MY00672 Munirah Tharek USM munirahtharek@yahoo.com Life member
125 MY00767 Stephenie Wong Yoke Wei UCSI stepheniewong@ucsiuniversity.edu.my Life member
126 MY00769 Niwashani a/p Murthi UTM niwamurthi@gmail.com Life member



127 MY00772 Mohd Fauzi Md Bushra UKM fauzibusra@ukm.edu.my Life member
128 MY00777 Izzati Sabri UPM izzatisabri96@gmail.com 2021-2022
129 MY00774 Imran Ahmad UTM mustafwibinqamar@gmail.com Life member
130 MY00784 Muhammad Fauzi Daud UNIKL mfauzid@unikl.edu.my Life member
131 MY00780 Farahayu Khairuddin MGI farahayu.khairuddin@gmail.com Life member
132 MY00731 Nur Asshifa Md Noh USM nurasshifa@usm.my Life member
133 MY00791 Zainatul ̀ Asyiqin Shamsuddin UNIKL (MICET) zainatul@unikl.edu.my Life member
134 MY00785 Mohd Hoirul Azri Ponari IIUM mhazri@iium.edu.my Life member
135 MY00796 Roslina Jawan UMS roslinaj@ums.edu.my Life member
136 MY00798 Hartinie Marbawi UMS hartinie@ums.edu.my Life member
137 MY00637 Christine Rika SALCRA rikachris7ine@gmail.com Life member
138 MY00804 Ainol Azifa Mohd Faik UMS ainol@ums.edu.my Life member
139 MY00470 Ong Chong Boon UM-Wales ongchongboon@yahoo.com Life member
140 MY00820 Anisah Jamaluddin MARDI anisj@mardi.gov.my Life member
141 MY00822 Azlina Mansor MARDI dikna@mardi.gov.my Life member
142 MY00576 Ahmad Faris Mohd Adnan UM ahmad_farisz@um.edu.my Life member
143 MY00838 Mohd Shukuri Mohamad Ali UPM mshukuri@upm.edu.my Life member
144 MY00090 Nurriza Ab Latif UTM nurriza@utm.my Life member
145 MY00146 Siti Fatimah Zaharah Mohamad Fuzi UTHM deenz5960@gmail.com/ fatimahz@uthm.edu.my Life member
146 MY00246 Show Pau Loke UNMC showpauloke@gmail.com Life member
147 MY00377 Che Azurahanim Che Abdullah UPM azurahanim@upm.edu.my Life member
148 MY00453 Mohd Izwan Mohd Lazim MARDI mizwan@mardi.gov.my Life member
149 MY00706 Wan Abd Al Qadr Imad Wan Mohtar UM qadyr@um.edu.my Life member
150 MY00847 Amsal Abdul Ghani MARDI amsal@mardi.gov.my Life member
151 MY00853 Nor Hasmaliana binti Abdul Manas UTM hasmaliana@utm.my Life member
152 MY00864 Siti Hajar Sadiran UiTM hajarsadiran@uitm.edu.my Life member
153 MY00678 Zakuan Azizi Shamsul Harumain IIUM zak@iium.edu.my Life member
154 MY00437 Teng Ju Tan IIUM tan@iium.edu.my Life member
155 MY00898 Nur Sazwani Daud UTM nsazwani5@graduate.utm.my Life member
156 MY0899 Fatin Syahirah Othman UTM fatin.syahirah@utm.my Life member
157 MY00900 Zaheda Mohamad Azam UTM zaheda.ma@graduate.utm.my Life member
158 MY00899 Fatin Syahirah Othman UTM fatin.syahirah@utm.my Life member
159 MY00912 Aziana Abu Hassan MRB aziana@lgm.gov.my Life member
160 MY00914 Noriha Mat Amin MARDI noriha@mardi.gov.my Life member
161 MY00916 Liyana Ramli Department of Fisheries, Malaysia liyanaramli0910@gmail.com Life member
162 MY00606 Nur Faezah Ansari IIUM faezahansari@iium.edu.my Life member
163 MY00826 Muhammad Ramziuddin Zakaria UPM m.ramziuddin@yahoo.com Life member
164 MY00923 Fairolniza Mohd Shariff UPM fairolniza@upm.edu.my Life member
165 MY00888 Malinna Jusoh UMT malinna@umt.edu.my Life member


